
Government General Degree College, Kalna-I
Office of the Principal 

Notice No.  190  /2025                                 Date: 30/12/2025
Provisional List of Holidays & Vacations- 2026

Month Date Day Occasion No. of 
Holidays

January

01-01-2026 Thursday New Year’s Day 1
12-01-2026 Monday Swami Vivekananda’s Birthday 1
14-01-2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti 1
20-01-2026 Tuesday Dharmaraj Puja (Local Festival) 1
22-01-26 & 

23-01-26
Thursday & 

Friday
Day before Saraswati Puja & Saraswati Puja, & Netaji 

Jayanti
2

26-01-2026 Monday Republic Day 1

February
04-02-2026 Wednesday Shab-e-Barat 1
14-02-2026 Saturday Thakur Panchanan Barma’s Birthday 1
15-02-2026 Sunday Shivaratri 0

March

03-03-26 & 
04-03-26

Tuesday & 
Wednesday

Doljatra & Holi (Day after Doljatra) 2

17-03-2026 Tuesday Birth Day of Shri Shri Harichand Thakur 1
20-03-26 & 

21-03-26
Friday & 
Saturday

Day before Eid-ul-Fitr & Eid-ul-Fitr 2

26-03-2026 Thursday Ram Navami 1
31-03-2026 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti 1

April

03-04-2026 Friday Good Friday 1
04-04-2026 Saturday Easter Saturday 1
14-04-2026 Tuesday Ambedkar Jayanti, Charak Puja 1
15-04-2026 Wednesday Bengali New Year’s Day 1

May
& 

June

01-05-2026 Friday
May Day, Buddha Purnima, & Pt. Raghunath Murmu’s 

Birthday
1

09-05-2026 Saturday Rabindra Jayanti 1
11-05-26 to 

27-06-26
Monday -
Saturday

Summer Vacation (Including Kazi Nazrul Islam’s Birthday, 
Id-Ud-Zoha (Bakrid), & Muharram)

42

30-06-2026 Tuesday Hul Diwas 1
July 16-07-2026 Thursday Ratha Yatra 1

August
15-08-2026 Saturday Independence Day 1
26-08-2026 Wednesday Fateha-Dwaz-Daham 1
28-08-2026 Friday Rakhi Bandhan 1

Septembe
r

04-09-2026 Friday Janmashtami 1
17-09-2026 Thursday Vishwakarma Puja 1

October & 
November

02-10-2026 Friday Gandhi Jayanti 1
10-10-2026 Saturday Mahalaya 1
12-10-2026 

to
18-11-2026

Monday-
Wednesday

Puja Vacation ((Including Durga Puja, Lakshmi Puja, Kali 
Puja, Bhatridwitiya, College Establishment Day, Birsa 
Munda’s Birthday, Chhat Puja, & Jagaddhatri Puja)

33

24-11-2026 Tuesday Guru Nanak Jayanti 1

December
25-12-2026 Friday Christmas Day 1
26-12-26 to 

31-12-26
Saturday-
Thursday

Winter Recess 5

Principal's Discretion 2
Total Holidays 115

*The mentioned holidays are subject to change/cancellation under unavoidable circumstances. If any of the Muslim Festivals mentioned above does not fall  
on the day notified, Muslim Govt. Employees may be granted Sectional Holiday on the day on which the festival is actually observed in addition to the  
holiday on the day notified. Under the Negotiable Instruments Act vide Notification No. 20/25/56 Pub(I) dated the 8th June, 1957, Sundays are holidays. 

 Officer-in-Charge 
       Govt. General Degree College, Kalna-I


